
Wisconsin Public  Library Systems 

 

Contact information for each library system is on the reverse side



Bridges Library System  
Brittany Larson, System Director 
blarson@bridgeslibrarysystem.org 
741 N. Grand Avenue, Ste 210, Waukesha, WI 53186  
262-896-8081 | http://bridgeslibrarysystem.org  
 
IFLS Library System  
John Thompson, System Director 
thompson@ifls.lib.wi.us 
1538 Truax Boulevard, Eau Claire, WI 54703  
715-839-5082 x 116 | http://iflsweb.org  
 
Kenosha County Library System  
Sarah Townsend, System Director 
stownsend@mykpl.info 
812 56th Street, Kenosha, WI 53140  
262-564-6383 | https://www.mykcls.info   
 
Manitowoc-Calumet Library System  
Rebecca Scherer, System Director 
rscherer@mcls.lib.wi.us 
707 Quay Street, Manitowoc, WI 54220  
920-686-3051 | http://www.mclsweb.org/mclsweb  
 
Milwaukee County Federated Library System  
Steve Heser, System Director 
steve.heser@mcfls.org 
709 North Eighth Street, Milwaukee, WI 53233  
414-286-8149 | http://www.mcfls.org  
 
Monarch Library System  
Riti Grover, System Director 
rgrover@monarchlibraries.org 
4632 South Taylor Drive, Sheboygan, WI 53081  
920-208-4900 | http://monarchlibraries.org  
 
Nicolet Federated Library System  
Tracy Vreeke, System Director 
tvreeke@nflsoffice.org 
1595 Allouez Avenue, Ste 4, Green Bay, WI 54311  
920-448-4414 | http://www.nfls.lib.wi.us  
 
Northern Waters Library Service  
Katherine Elchert, System Director 
director@northernwaters.org 
3200 Lakeshore Drive East, Ashland, WI 54806  
715-685-2365 | http://nwls.wislib.org  
 
Outagamie Waupaca Library System  
Bradley Shipps, System Director 
bshipps@owlsweb.org 
3373 West Brewster Street, Appleton, WI 54914  
920-832-6190 | http://owlsweb.org                  Last updated 01-16-26 

Prairie Lakes Library System  
Stephen Ohs, System Director 
sohs@prairielakes.info 
29134 Evergreen Drive, Ste 600, Waterford, WI 53185  
262-514-4500 x 68 | https://www.prairielakes.info   
 
South Central Library System  
Shannon Schultz, System Director 
sschultz@scls.info 
1650 Pankratz St., Madison, WI 53704  
608-246-7970 | http://www.scls.info  
 
Southwest Wisconsin Library System  
Angela Noel, System Director 
director@swls.org 
1300 Industrial Drive, Ste 2, Fennimore, WI 53809  
608-822-3393 | http://www.swls.org  
 
Winding Rivers Library System  
Kristen Anderson, System Director 
kristen@wrlsweb.org 
980 West Highway 16, West Salem, WI 54669  
608-789-7119 | http://www.wrlsweb.org  
 
Winnefox Library System  
Clairellyn Sommersmith, System Director 
sommersmith@winnefox.org 
106 Washington Avenue, Oshkosh, WI 54901  
920-236-5220 | http://www.winnefox.org  
 
Wisconsin Valley Library Service  
Marla Sepnafski, System Director 
msepnafs@wvls.org 
300 North First Street, Wausau, WI 54403  
715-261-7251 | http://wvls.org   
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